TONBRIDGE & MALLING BOROUGH COUNCIL

RECORD OF DECISION

Decision Taken By: Cabinet Member for Planning and Transportation D140020MEM

Date: 24 February 2014

Decision(s) and Reason(s)

Preferred Partner Status for Golding Homes

The report set out details of a proposal to include Golding Homes in the list of Preferred Registered Provider Partners operated by the Borough Council.

Following consideration by the Strategic Housing Advisory Board, the Cabinet Member for Planning and Transportation resolved that:

The inclusion of Golding Homes as a Preferred Registered Provider Partner to Tonbridge and Malling Borough Council be endorsed.

Reasons: As set out in the report submitted to the Strategic Housing Advisory Board of 24 February 2014.

In accordance with Paragraph 2, Annex 1 of the Executive Procedure Rules, the Leader nominated the Cabinet Member for Planning and Transportation to take this decision in the absence of the Cabinet Member for Housing.

Signed Cabinet Member for

Planning and Transportation S Murray

Signed Leader: N Heslop

Signed Chief Executive: J Beilby

Date of publication: 28 February 2014

This decision will come into force and may then be implemented on the expiry of 5 working days after publication unless it is called in.